Isolating DC Circuits Has
Never Been Easier or Safer
The Cooper Bussmann® Quik-Spec™
Solar DC Safety Switch Provides
the Extra Measure of Protection
• Flexibility of Application
Available in single-pole fused and non-fused versions, this
600Vdc safety switch is available up to 200A with NEMA

Safety Switch
BD 1 6 1 F R
DC Safety Switch Catalog Numbering System
Use this build-a-code to specify the exact Quik-Spec DC Safety Switch you need.
Poles
1 = 1-Pole
Voltage
6 = 600Vdc Amps
1 = 30A
2 = 60A
3 = 100A
4 = 200A
Type
F = Fusible
with neutral
N = Non-
fusible with
neutral
Enclosure Type
R = NEMA 3R
D = NEMA 12
W = NEMA 4X
Stainless
High Visibility Padlockable Handle
Easy to operate with gloves and
accepts up to three padlocks.
Factory Installed Jumpers and Neutral
Make installation easier.
Door Interlock
Prevents opening door while energized,
but can be manually overridden for
testing or inspection.
Clear Polycarbonate Deadfront
Covers energized parts to provide added
protection against electrical hazards.
Fused Version For Added Protection
Fuse clips located on switch center pole
to ensure both clips are de-energized in
OFF position. Meets NEC® 690.16 that
requires isolating the fuse from all
potential supply sources.
Conduit Knockouts
For easy installation.
NEMA 3R, 12 & 4X Enclosures with
NEC® 690.17 Compliant Labels
Warns that the switch terminals may
be energized when switch is in the
open position.
Typical Wiring Diagram
Fused Non-Fused
Neutral Neutral
Line Line
LoadLoad
Dimensions - in
Install Cooper Bussmann® Solar Series Fast-Acting Fuses
Sold separately, PVS-R photovoltaic Class RK5 fuses are available in many ratings to
closely match the load you need to protect. The following ratings will fit this DC safety
switch. All are rated to 600Vdc with interrupting ratings starting at 10kA.
20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200 Amps.
©2010 Cooper  Bussmann
St . Louis ,  MO 63178
636-394-2877